Exhibit IX.
Cl?OU~§~ COl2VOl2ATIO~
PO ~OX 360 • 400 MARINE WAY• PADUCAH, KY 42002-0360 • (270) 444-9611
December 13, 2018
Mr. Delbert Billiter
LG&E and KU Services Company
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Custom Fuel Posted Price
Rouses Custom Fuel Services Letter.pdf; Rouses Guide 10.18.18.xlsx; Rouses Marine
Supply Generic Order Guide.pdf; BOAT ORDER FORM.xlsx
We are pleased to announce that we now have 2 options for your grocery needs - Rouses Market is available for
delivery to our Port Allen, LA location, and McClain's Food Center is available for delivery to our Wyatt. MO location.
More information about Rouses - including their ordering process and contact information - can be found in the PDF
letter attached. We have also attached a list of Rouses pricing, an order form for Rouses, and an order form for
McClain's to this email.
20k + ------ - 20k
2.41 --- 2.46 - New Orleans to Baton Rouge, LA
================================================-·====
- please give 4hrs notice before fueling in accordance with USCG regulation at the following locations:
2.56 - Columbus, KY
2.58 - Paducah, KY
2.52 - Hartford, IL
2.52 - East Carondelet, IL (St. Louis Harbor)
2.59 - Gallipolis, OH
2.59 - Catlettsburg, KY
2.75- Linwood, IA
Notice: prices expire same time the following business day or upon any pricing update prior to that time.
(USCG requiring 4 hour advance notice on all transfers (other than water) at all upriver locations.